## General Information About Disabled Citizen Special Water/Sewer Rate

The special water/sewer rate set for disabled citizens by the Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority may be obtained by residents that meet the following requirements:

- 1. The utility billing must be for a residential dwelling using a 5/8" or a 3/4" water meter; and
- 2. At least one of the individuals responsible for paying the bill must be handicapped as defined by Chapter 3 of Title 30 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated; and
- 3. The household income of all individuals in the home may not total more than \$33,750.00 annually; and
- 4. The individual responsible for paying the bill must use the facility as his/her permanent residence; and
- 5. The applicant must file the proper application and affidavit with the Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority or with the person designated by the Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority.

Once the applicant has filed an affidavit and the special water/sewer rate has been granted, it is not necessary to file a new affidavit each year. However, it is the duty of the applicant to notify the Authority if circumstances occur which render the applicant ineligible for the special water/sewer rate.

For example, if the applicant moves from the property and no longer occupies it as his/her residence, even though the applicant still owns the property, the Authority must be notified immediately. Also, if the income level exceeds the established \$33,750.00 annual limit set by the Authority, then the Authority must be notified immediately.



## Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority 8763 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA 30134 Phone: (770) 949-7617 Fax: (678) 631-1515 Email: customerservice@ddcwsa.com

Application For Disabled Citizen Special Water/Sewer Rate

Applicant Name:		Date:	
Address:	City, State, Zip		
Account Number:			
Applicant Age:	Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	
Annual Income:	Source of Income:		

This is an application to request that the Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority (the "Authority") grant to the applicant a special water rate set for disabled citizens by the Authority.

Applicant is the owner or tenant of the residence.

Applicant understands that this information is given to the Authority to determine the eligibility of the applicant, according to the Regulations of the Authority, to obtain the special water/sewer rate available for disabled citizens. The information supplied by the applicant is true and correct, and the applicant understands that the giving of untrue or incorrect information may result in denial of the special water/sewer rate.

This day of, 20	
---	--

Applicant Signature

FOR WATER DEPARTMENT INFORMATION ONLY				
		Own Property: Rent Property:	YesNo YesNo	
Approved By:				

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

## Disabled Citizens Water/Sewer Rate Affidavit

Comes now who being duly sworn on oath makes the following statements and affirmations for the purpose of obtaining the special water/sewer rate set for disabled citizens by the Douglasville-Douglas County Water and Sewer Authority (the "Authority).					
	The affiant, under oath, says:				
1.	Affiant is defined as handicapped by Chapter 3 of Title 30 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and actually occupies as owner or resident located at:				
2.	. That said property is actually occupied by the affiant as a residence and for no other purpose, and is served by a 5/8" or a 3/4" meter.				
3.	That the annual income of the affiant from all sources, together with the income of affiant's spouse, if the spouse also occupies and resides at such residence, does not exceed \$33,750.00 per annum.				
4.	Affiant understands that it is his/her duty to notify the Authority in the event there are any changes in the foregoing information which would render the resident ineligible for the special water rate.				
Th	s day of	, 20			
		Affiant and Resident of Property Signature			
Sw	orn to and subscribed before me this	day of, 20			
Notary Public					